November 2006 Rev. 14 1/22
22
LD2980 series
  Ultra low drop voltage regulators with inhibit
Low ESR output capacitors compatible
Feature summary
■ Stable with low ESR ceramic capacitors
■ Ultra low dropout voltage (0.12V typ. at 50mA

P 7.9 8.0 8.1 0.311 0.315 0.319
Tape & Reel SOT89 MECHANICAL DATA
Order code LD2980 series
20/22
8 Order code
Table 6. Order code
Part number
Output voltageAB Version C Version
SOT23-5L SOT-89 SOT23-5L SOT-89
LD2980ABU18TR LD2980CM18TR LD2980CU18TR 1.8 V
LD2980ABM25TR LD2980ABU25TR (1)
1. Available on request.
LD2980CM25TR LD2980CU25TR (1) 2.5 V
LD2980ABM28TR LD2980ABU28TR (1) LD2980CM28TR LD2980CU28TR (1) 2.85 V
LD2980ABM30TR LD2980ABU30TR (1) LD2980CM30TR (1) LD2980CU30TR (1) 3.0 V
LD2980ABM33TR LD2980ABU33TR LD2980CM33TR LD2980CU33TR 3.3 V
LD2980ABM36TR LD2980ABU36TR (1) LD2980CM36TR LD2980CU36TR (1) 3.6 V
LD2980ABM38TR LD2980ABU38TR (1) LD2980CM38TR LD2980CU38TR (1) 3.8 V
LD2980ABM50TR LD2980ABU50TR LD2980CM50TR 5.0 V
LD2980 series Revision history
21/22
9 Revision history
Table 7. Revision history